

Court No. - 37

Case :- TRANSFER APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 194 of 2024

Applicant :- Drkashika Srivastava

Opposite Party :- Dr. Abhishek Saxena

Counsel for Applicant :- Kuldeep Johri

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Manish Dubey, Saumitra Dwivedi

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

1. Case called out.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant is not present.
3. Learned counsel for the opposite party is present.
4. Counter affidavit has already been filed.
5. Learned counsel for the applicant is granted three weeks and no more time to file rejoinder affidavit.
6. List this matter on 27.8.2025.
7. Learned counsel for the opposite party shall inform about this order in writing to learned counsel for the applicant within two days.

Order Date :- 4.8.2025

Rameez