



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**TRANSFER APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 194 of 2024**

Drkashika Srivastava

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Dr. Abhishek Saxena

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Kuldeep Johri  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Manish Dubey, Saumitra Dwivedi

---

**Court No. - 35**

**HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.**

As prayed, list this case in the week commencing **06<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**

**March 16, 2026**  
*Vinod.*

**(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.)**